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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE : =~ ~i 
REGULAR SESSION, 1998 

ENROLLED 
SENATE BILL NO. ---=-S_d ______ _ 

(By Senator ~l';tJ~ &T /1:L- ) 
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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 358 

(BY S~NATORS CRAIGO, ANDERSON, BAILEY, CHAFIN, HELMICK, 
JACKSON, LOVE, MACNAUGHTAN, PLYMALE, PREZIOSO, SHARPE, 
WALKER, BOLEY, DUGAN, MCKENZIE, MINEAR AND SPROUSE) 

[Passed February 19, 1998; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the 
balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal 
year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine 
hundred ninety-seven, in the lottery net profits, all supple­
menting and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year 
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred 
ninety-eight. 

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now 
remains an unappropriated balance in the lottery net profits 
available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the 
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight; 
therefore 
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Enr. S. B. No. 358] 2 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That chapter five, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 
thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, known as the budget bill, 
be supplemented and amended to hereafter read as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 10. Appropriations from lottery net profit surplus. 

3 The following items are hereby appropriated from 
4 lottery net profits, and are to be made available for 
5 expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day 
6 of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, only out 
7 of surplus lottery net profits accrued for the fiscal year 
8 ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine 
9 hundred ninety-seven, and only after all appropriations 

10 made pursuant to title II, section nine of this act are fully 
11 funded. In the event that surplus revenue available on the 
12 thirty-first day of July, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
13 seven, is not sufficient to meet all the appropriations made 
14 pursuant to this section, then the appropriations shall be 
15 made to the extent that surplus revenues are available as 
16 of the date mandated and shall be allocated first to 
17 provide the necessary funds to meet the first appropria-
18 tion of this section; next, to provide the funds necessary 
19 for the second appropriation of this section; and subse-
20 quently to provide the funds necessary for each appropria-
21 tion in succession before any funds are provided for the 
22 next subsequent appropriation. 

23 278-Board of Directors of the State College System-
24 Control Account 

25 (WV Code Chapter 18B) 

26 Account No. 

27 Fund 4291 FY 1998 Org 0481 

28 1 Shepherd College-Capital 
29 2 Improvements-Total .......... 764 $ 2,600,000 
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30 279-West Virginia Development Office-
31 Tourism Commission 

32 (WV Code Chapter 5B) 

33 Account No. 

34 Fund 3067 FY 1998 Org 0304 

35 1 Raleigh County Meeting and 
36 2 Convention Center-Total ...... 763 $ -0-

37 280-Department of Education and the Arts-
38 Office of the Secretary 

39 (WV Code Chapter 5F) 

40 Account No. 

41 Fund 3505 FY 1998 Org 0431 

42 1 Capital Outlay and Improvements . . 7 62 $ 1,100,000 

43 281-Bureau of Senior Services 

44 (WV Code Chapter 29) 

45 Account No. 

46 Fund 5405 FY 1998 Org 0508 

47 1 Senior Citizens Centers 
48 2 and Programs ................ 462 $ 700,000 

49 282-WV Development Office-
50 Tourism Commission 

51 (WV Code Chapter 5B) 

52 Account No. 

53 Fund 3067 FY 1998 Org 0304 

54 1 Tourism-Unclassified (R) ........ 662 $ 550,000 
55 1 Total, TITLE II, Section 10-
56 2 Lottery Net Profit Surplus ....... $ 4,95Q,QQQ 








